<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove of demolish any building or improvement therefor. To complete on remove of said property. To complete on remove of said property. To complete on the said property of the said of the said and workmanike destroyed thereon, and pay waste of said property; if the benchicary so requests to too and restrictions allecting and provide therefor. To complete on the said property; if the benchicary so requests to civility of the benchicany from the benchicary so requests to the benchicary and the said property; if the benchicary so requests to civil code as the benchicany may require and to pay for thim same and the by illing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building to the same to the same to the building to the same to the building to the same to the building to the same to the same

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or sovings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an extraw agent licensed under ORS SPS Sto 696.585.

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his suscessed in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-under. Upon nucleon herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein trustee, the fatter shall be vested with all title, pawers and durine sometres upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment ind substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, the property is situated, shall be exected to the county or counties in other storessor trustee.

together with trustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. I.4. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of all or the time to which said sale and one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel of the said sale and in one parcel or in separate parcel and shall sell the parcel of the said sale and the postport of the purchaser its dead in form as required by law. The recitals in the deed of any covenant or warranty, saw covering piete. The recitals in the deed of any covenant or warranty, saw covering of the truthluines thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Switch the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-stall apply the postport of the trustee and a (1) the expenses of sale, in-attorney. (2) on pensation of the trustee and a (1) the trustees of sale, in-attorney. (2) the obligation secured by the record of the frustees in the trustees dead as their interest may appear in the order of the frustee in the trustees unplus. 16. Reneliciary may from the to time appoint a successor of sale.

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. I.3. Alter the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts and sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure sums secured by the trust deed, the delauft may be cured by paying the not then be due had to delauft occurred the performance required under the being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or and ensues action of the performance required under the orderher with trustee's and attorney's less not escering the amounts provided by law.

Itural, timber or grazing purpose.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereact (d) reconcey, without warranty, all or any matters or lacts shall be conclusive property. The second of the truthfulness thereact, any matters or lacts shall be not lass than \$5.
(a) consent to the max behavior theread to the property. The second of the truthfulness thereact, any matters or lacts shall be not lass than \$5.
(b) conclusive provide and the recitals therein or trustees for any of the second of the truthfulness theread. Trustees of a treatment to any default by drantor hereander, hendiciary may at any pointed by drantor theread on the posterior to be allocated to any of the truthfulness theread. The second of a treatment allection, including trassonal and property, the second profit, including those past due and or otherwise collect the reads at the second profit, including these past due and in such order as been seed on the second profit, including these and endered in a such order as been seed on the second profit the second in the second profit the second prof

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, if

vith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connec-

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

3

PORMENA 881

63552

ROBERT L. KLEM

ÔK

ດາ 6.

⊂i

5

Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

AL CONTINUES

JUNIOR TO A FIRST CONTRACT IN FAVOR OF KEEFE WALKER AND MARION R. WALKER, HUSBAND

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS BEING RECORDED SECOND AND

The Southeasterly 80 feet of Lot 1 (as measured along the Northeasterly and Southwesterly lines) Block 56, NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath

as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

PATRICIA J. DEFFENBAUCH

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., an Oregon Corporation , as Trustee, and

30047

TRUST DEED

as Grantor.

Vol. <u>M86</u> Page **1213**4

fully sei	The grantor covenants and adre		he beneficiary and those claiming under and has a valid, unencumbered title t	
	sed in fee simple of said description	bed real and with the	he beneticiary and those claiming under and has a valid, unencumbered title t	12135
		Property	and has a valid, unencumber of under	him, that he is t
and that	he will women		title t	thereto
	warrant and forever de	efend the same		1
			gainst all persons whomsoever.	
				j)
The gr.	antor warrants that it		by the above described note and this trust deed ses (see Important Notice below),) are for business or commercial	il .
(b) t_{o}	an organization, or formal, family	he loan represented	bu 11	
This de personal repe	antor warrants that the proceeds of th imarily for grantor's personal, family r an organization, or (even if grantor ed applies to, inures to the benefit o what to, successors and	is a natural person	ses (see Important Notice and this trust dead	· · ·
gender includes	the ther or not named assigns. The	formed binds all parts	ien t	
IN WI	TNESS Wry	ary herein. In constr singular	by the above described note and this trust deed ses (see Important Notice below),) are for business or commercial purposes. ies hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, admin hall mean the holder and owner, including plec ung this deed and whenever the context so req cludes the plural.	nt
* IMPORT	WHEREOF, said gran	ntor has herow	cludes the plural.	likee, of the contract
not applicable; if	TICE: Delete, by lining out a tak	increante	set his hand the day and very the	
beneficiary MUST disclosures; for the	TICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever was warranty (a) is applicable and the benefi comply with the Act and Regulation by purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 131 the Act is not required, distenced as	rranty (a) or (b) is Iciary is a creditor	1 det 1 4	ve written.
if compliance with	comply with the Art and Regulation comply with the Art and Regulation by purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 131 the Art is not required, disregard this not	making required	- Ale	
11 114	addre mis not	tice.		a
11	Photosia			·····
STATE OF OREC	GON,			
County of	Klamath ss.	STATE OF	OREGON,	
July s	Klamath }ss.	County o	,	
Robert LL I	Contraction of the second seco	" This instrum 19 bu	ent was acknowledged beta) ss.)	
In Or	N A A	as	ent was acknowledged before me on	
(SEAL)	- saul	of		······································
(SEAL) My com	Notary Public for Oregon	Notes	and the second	······································
Sec.	nission expires: 6-21-85	Notary Public I My commission	for Oregon	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		My commission	expires:	(SEAL)
<i>r</i> o:	REQUE: Te be much	ST FOR FULL RECONVEY	ANCE	(-EAL)
		obligations have	been paid.	
The undersigned trust deed have been to	in at a	, Trustee		
said trust deed or pursu herewith together	ly paid and satisfied. You hereby are	debtedness secured	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secure ent to you of any sums owing to you under th Secured by said trust deed (which are deliver a parties designated by the terms of said trust	1
estate now held by you	id trust deed) and to reconvey, with	es of indebtedness	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secur- ent to you of any sums owing to you under th secured by said trust deed (which are deliver e parties designated by the terms of said trust	ed by said
DATED.	Mail reconveyance an	d documents	Parties designated by the deed (which are deliver	e terms of
	19	to	build by the forms of said trust	ed to you
	······································		······································	••••••••••••••••
Do not lose or destroy this	Trust Deed OR THE NOTE		Beneficia	
	nore which it secures. Bat	th must be delivered to t	Bonoficiary he trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be mod	
TRUST D	FED	-	is inside for concellation before reconveyance will be more	
FORM No. SE				
(FORM No. 88 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS. CO	PORTLAND. ORE.		STATE OF OREGON,	
Robert L. Klem			I constitution of the second s	ss.
			Was received t	nent
Patricia J. Deffe	Grantor SPACE	B	or	A
J. Leife		RESERVED	III DOOK / FOOT	
		ER'S USE		- 11 1
AFTER RECORDING RETU	Beneficiary		Record of Mortanda	
WELW TITLE & DOWN	- 11		Witness County	
			County affixed.	of
			NAME	
	Barra de Carlos		By Deput	•••
		• •	Danist.	

EXHIBIT "A"

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO THE CONTRACT NOW OF RECORD DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 1973, AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER TO THE CONTRACT NOW OF RECORD DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 1973, AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 13, 1973 IN BOOK M-73 AT PAGE 12365 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, IN FAVOR OF KEEFE WALKER AND MARION R. WALKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS VENDOR, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF SAID CONTRACT. PATRICIA J. DEFFENBAUGH, BENEFICIARY HEREIN AGREES TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID CONTRACT IN FAVOR HEREIN AGREES TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAIMENTS DUE OFON THE SALD CONTRACT IN FAM OF KEEFE WALKER AND MARION R. WALKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AND WILL SAVE GRANIOR HEREIN, ROBERT L. KLEM, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY HEREIN HEREIN, KUBERT L. KLEM, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE DALL DEMETICIARI HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING ANY PAYMENIS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR CONTRACT, GRANIOR HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST



(NIT)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of .

___July_

A.D., 19 _86___ at __3:34 o'clock ____P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. ____ of _____Mortgages_ FEE \$13.00 . day on Page 12134 M86 Evelyn Siehn By Deinetha County Alerk Re

22

12136